SCARD

2024 Fall Meeting

September 26-27, 2024
Kimpton Aertson Hotel, Nashville, TN

2024 Fall Meeting Program (Tentative)
Wednesday, September 25

6:00pm

Informal Happy Hour — Henley Bar

Thursday, September 26

Time

7:00am

7:55am
8:00-9:00am
9:00-9:45am
9:45-10:30am
10:30-11:00am
11:00am—=12:00pm
12:00-1:00pm
1:00-2:00pm
2:00-3:00pm
3:00-3:30pm
3:30-5:00pm

6:00-7:00pm

Topic/Session Title

Breakfast

Welcome

Survey Digitalization Update and 2024 Survey Highlights

Do We Really Need to Read All Exams? Pros and Cons

Use of Advanced Practioners: Positive or Slippery Slope?

Break

Open Discussion

Lunch

Do We Need New Models for Residency and the Role of the Resident?
Timing of the Certifying and Core Exams: Is this the Best We Can Do?
Break

IR-DR : Separate or Together?

Fall Meeting Reception

Friday, September 27

Time
7:00am
8:00-8:15am

8:15 —-8:30am

8:30—10:00am

10:00-10:30am

10:30am—-12:00pm

12:00-1:30pm

1:30-3:00pm

3:00-3:30pm
3:30-4:30pm
4:30-5:30pm

6:30—8:30pm

Topic/Session Title

Breakfast

ACR Update

Academy for Radiology & Biomedical Imaging Research

Task Force 1: Radiology Pipeline
*30 min presentation, 60 min discussion and vote for SCARD position on this issue

Break

Task Force 2: Al-ML
*30 min presentation, 60 min discussion and vote for SCARD position on this issue

Lunch and Business Meeting

Task Force 3: What is a Standard Workday?
*30 min presentation, 60 min discussion and vote for SCARD position on this issue

Break
Systemization of Multiple Sites: How to Make it Happen
Effect of Corporatization and Mergers/Acquisition on Radiology: Good or Bad?

SCARD Dinner



