SCARD 2024 Fall Meeting September 26–27, 2024 Kimpton Aertson Hotel, Nashville, TN

2024 Fall Meeting Program (Tentative)

Wednesday, September 25

6:00pm

Informal Happy Hour – Henley Bar

Thursday, September 26

Time	Topic/Session Title
7:00am	Breakfast
7:55am	Welcome
8:00-9:00am	Survey Digitalization Update and 2024 Survey Highlights
9:00-9:45am	Do We Really Need to Read All Exams? Pros and Cons
9:45-10:30am	Use of Advanced Practioners: Positive or Slippery Slope?
10:30-11:00am	Break
11:00am-12:00pm	Open Discussion
12:00-1:00pm	Lunch
1:00-2:00pm	Do We Need New Models for Residency and the Role of the Resident?
2:00-3:00pm	Timing of the Certifying and Core Exams: Is this the Best We Can Do?
3:00-3:30pm	Break
3:30-5:00pm	IR-DR : Separate or Together?
6:00-7:00pm	Fall Meeting Reception

Friday, September 27

Time	Topic/Session Title
7:00am	Breakfast
8:00-8:15am	ACR Update
8:15 -8:30am	Academy for Radiology & Biomedical Imaging Research
8:30-10:00am	Task Force 1: Radiology Pipeline*30 min presentation, 60 min discussion and vote for SCARD position on this issue
10:00-10:30am	Break
10:30am-12:00pm	Task Force 2: AI-ML *30 min presentation, 60 min discussion and vote for SCARD position on this issue
12:00-1:30pm	Lunch and Business Meeting
1:30-3:00pm	Task Force 3: What is a Standard Workday? *30 min presentation, 60 min discussion and vote for SCARD position on this issue
3:00-3:30pm	Break
3:30-4:30pm	Systemization of Multiple Sites: How to Make it Happen
4:30-5:30pm	Effect of Corporatization and Mergers/Acquisition on Radiology: Good or Bad?
6:30-8:30pm	SCARD Dinner